

Ministry of Education and THE NAIROBI NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

• Cell: 0721233394 Tel: 020-8034403

Email: info@nairobipoly.ac.keWebsite: www.nairobipoly.ac.ke



TENDERS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-2025

The Nairobi National Polytechnic invites tenders from duly registered and qualified firms for Works for the Financial Year 2024-2025

Tender Documents may be obtained from the Institute's Procurement Office during working hours upon payment of **Non-Refundable Tender Fee** of Ksh.**1,000** deposited to Institute account or in a Banker's Cheque payable to The Nairobi National Polytechnic or may be downloaded from the Institute's website: www.nairobipoly.ac.ke or www.tenders.go.ke from the IFMIS Portal :http://supplier.treasury.go.ke. Applicants can download the tender documents through the above websites at no fee.

Duly completed and paginated Tender documents to be submitted in plain sealed envelope properly marked with Tender Number and Tender Name should be addressed to:-

The Chief Principal
The Nairobi National Polytechnic
P.O. Box 30039-00100
NAIROBI

All Tender Documents should be deposited in the Tender Box or Registration Box at the Main Administration Block entrance on or before Thursday 16th April 2025 **at 10.00Am.** Tenders opening will be done immediately thereafter in the Principal's Board Room in the presence of Tenderers who choose to attend. Late bids will be rejected and returned unopened. A pre-arranged site visit of Bidders will be done on **10 April 2025 between 02pm-03pm** at The Nairobi National Polytechnic- Annex College.

Youth, women and People Living with Disability are encouraged to apply The Nairobi National Polytechnic is ISO 9001: 2015 Certified.